

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

PAGE

DEP15658

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY	NISBET	
304-	558-8802	7

304-586-3736 *405112416 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	NTED	TE	AMS OF SAI	LĖ	SHIP	/iA	F.O	.B,	FREIGHT TERMS	
11/15	/2011									
BID OPENING DATE		12/22/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI			PRICE	AMOUNT	
0001		1	JВ		962-73				# 119,70	5.0
	RECLAN	1ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	ID & OTH	ER PROPE	RTIES		
	1		1		HASING DI				E	
	CONTRA	ACT TO	PROVI	DE AL	M QUALIFI L LABOR A	ND MATE	RIALS. FO	R THE	1	
	THE "L	YNCH F	IH NU	GHWAL	ABANDONE L #6 PHAS SAND FOR	SE II" P	ROJECT.			
	(GILME	ER CO.)			EBID CONF					
	REQUIR		ATTEN	D THI	ALL INTER S MEETING	FAIL	URE TO A	TTEND TH		
	MANDAT THE BI BIDDER	ID. NO	ONE	PERSO	L RESULT N MAY REP WILL INV	RESENT	MORE THA	N ONE		
		OVER			TERRAIN A				to the contract of the contrac	
					LL BE MAD				A MARK TORREST	
	PRE-B	ID. FA	ILURE	TO F	FYING ATT ROVIDE YO THE ATTE	UR COMP	ANY AND			
	IN DIS	SQUALIF	ICATI	ON OF	THE BID.	THE S	TATE WIL	L NOT	RECEIVE	
	THE BI	IDDER 1 ETED TH	S RES	PONS I	BLE FOR E	NSURING	THEY HA	VE NDANCE	2012 JAN -5 PK	12: 3
		NOT ASS	SUME A	NY RE	DIVISION SPONSIBIL E PRE-BIL	ITY FOR	R A BIDDE	R'S	MAX DEBOLING	
	ATEU	L IU C							ENSO	
SIGNATURE		11,1		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE		DATE	AT 2.3	
TITLE	nd	Wines	EIN	-		304-5			7 - 2012	·
VICE !	PRESIDEN	7	550	6780	16	No. 2 to A to			S TO BE NOTED ABOV	/E
Wł	HEN RESP	PONDING	TO RFC), INSEF	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE A	30VE LABEL	FD AFUDOS.	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

DEP15658

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-586-3736 *405112416 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	rÉD.	TERMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
11/15/	2011						
BID OPENING DATE:	12/	22/2011		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	(1915년 - 1916년			HAT ALL POTENTIA D FAX NUMBER.	L BIDDERS INCLUDE		
10,0	THE START MORE THAN	ING TIME	FOR TES A	THE PRE-BID. BI FTER THE BEGINNI	ARRIVE PRIOR TO DDERS WHO ARRIVE NG OF THE N OR PARTICIPATE.	- 5	
	(EXIT 79) 11.5 MILE LYNCH RUN PHASE I (TRAVEL TURN TO LYN ROAD FO LOCATED	TO T RIGHT CH RU R 0.8 BEHIN	HE BURNSVILLE/GL ONTO COUNTY ROU N ROAD (CR28) ON MILES TO LYNCH D GATE). TURN R IDES OF CREEK.	TE 5 AND PROCEED RIGHT. FOLLOW RUN HIGHWALL #6		
	OFFICE AM PH. 304-9	IL&R , 601 26-0485 MENT MUS	57TH UPON T BE	NS MAY BE OBTAIN ST., SE, CHARLE PAYMENT OF \$10.0 MADE BY CHECK OR ED.	STON, WV 25304, O NON-REFUNDABLE		
	TATION FO REQUIRES TO SUBMIT WITH THE AFFIDAVIT AS EVIDEN PROVISION VIRGINIA	SINIA COD OR A PUBL EACH VEN AT THE BID. TH MUST BE ICE OF TH IS OF ART CODE. F	IC IM DOR T SAME E ENC SIGN E VEN ICLE AILUR	1D-5 PROVIDES TH PROVEMENT CONSTR HAT SUBMITS A BI TIME AN AFFIDAVI LOSED DRUG-FREE ED AND SUBMITTED DOR'S COMPLIANCE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OE TO SUBMIT THE IT WITH THE BID	UCTION CONTRACT D FOR THE WORK T OF COMPLAINCE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID WITH THE F THE WEST SIGNED DRUG- SHALL RESULT		
SIGNATUBE	1 01	// -	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI TELEPHONE	DATE	\	
TITLE OFF	a de	FEIN	0 44.6	30y-5	1987 - 98	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
VICE PRESI	VENT.	55067	0046				



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15658

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR GILMER COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE INTERS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESISFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO CONTRACT. ISSUANCE OF UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE -05-2012 86-3736 304-ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550678046

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15658

PAGE

.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	F.C).B,	FREIGHT TERMS
11/15/	2011								
BID OPENING DATE:		12/22/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NU			PRICE	AMOUNT
=1					MINIMUM 250,000.	AMOUNT	OF INSUR	ANCE	i I
ě	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	URANCE: ERS RISK % OF THE	- ALL R	ISK INSU	RANCE IN	
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEPT BOND,	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A \$100,0 ABLE I OR LAB	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR BOND 00. N LIE OR AN	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA WILL PERSO U OF D MAT	ENT (5%) STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, O AUTHORIZ AUTHORIZ AUTHORIZ BE NAL OR BU THE 5% BI ERIAL BON	WEST VD BOND. FORMANC MOUNT OF A R BOND ED TO D ER OF C ALLOWED SINESS D BOND,	IRGINIA, THE SU E BOND A F THE CO CERTIFI FURNISHE O BUSINE REDIT SU FOR PRO CHECKS A PERFORM	SHALL BE CCESSFUL ND LABOR NTRACT. ED CHECK; D BY A SS IN THE BMITTED JECTS RE NOT ANCE	
	BOND COF THE	OVERIN SUCCE 1/00	G THE SSFUL	ROOF VEND	ING SYSTE	M WILL	BE A REQ	UIREMENT	€
	(EXPIR COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA	ATION TE THI TION T CTOR.	DATE: S ORI O DET THIS	01/3 GINAL ERMIN IS A MB #1	TION FORM 1/2013) I FORM TO E YOUR EL REQUIREM 029-0119	S ATTAC OBTAIN IGIBILI ENT UND IS NOT	HED. YO AN AVS D TY AS AN ER 30 CF ATTACHED	U MUST ATA AML R 874.16	
		1.		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	11-0	11/100	nen	7		TELEPHONE	6-8736	DATE	05-2012
TITLE	2/10	FE	IN			301-06	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	resource in the property of the contract	
VICE PRESI			55067				1000		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
VALL	ENIDEOD				TALABAT ALLE	ADDDEOO	INLODACE AF	OVETABELL	TO MITAIDODI



ı

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15658**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

NODZE

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R T 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
11/15/	2011											
BID OPENING DATE:		12/22/	2011				BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	INTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUMB	ER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
A	800-64	43-9748	OR W	W.AV	s.os	MRE.GO	V		FFICE A			
			CO	NTRAC	TORS	LICEN	SE					
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE E CAPITO	NS DESI MUST B SING BO SE. AP BY CONT	RING E LICE ARD IS PLICA ACTING LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	RFOR TOWER FOR WES ING	M CONT HE WES ED TO A CON T VIRG 3, ROO	RACTIN T VIRG ISSUE TRACTO INIA D	G WOR INIA THE C RS LI IVISI	HAT ALL K IN THI CONTRACTO ONTRACTO CENSE MA ON OF LA LESTON,	TORS DRS AY B	1	
	WEST \ PROSPE NUMBER	/IRGINI	A STA BIDDER EIR B	TE CO R TO	DE 2	1-11-1		STREET, STREET	ANY RS LICEN	ISE	=	
	CONTRA	ACTORS	NAME:	W15	EMAI	I. EXAV	ATING.	Wt.	• • • • • • •			
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	wv	04364	′/					
	COPY C		R CON	TRACT	ORS	LICENS		1	URNISH A ISSUANCE			
				APP	LICA	BLE LA	W					
	& REGU "REQUE DIVISI		S, ANI QUOT	O THE ATION DLE A	INF " IS UTHO	ORMATI SUED B RITY G	ON PRO Y THE OVERNI	VIDED PURCH NG TH		RULES		
SIGNATURE	ha	Wien		SEE RE	VERSE S	SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CO		<i>34</i> .	DATE .	-05-2012	
	ESIDEN EN RESE	FE	in 55067		ΤΝΔΝ					HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

DEP15658

6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

COCKIEN

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:3 LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. NO. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED HALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAIN TENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL		F.O.B.	SHIP VIA	MS OF SALE	ED TER	DATE PRINT
ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND	WINDLESS CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		23.0 11.1 2.1 (2).0 1.1 (2)	West than the same and same an	2011	11/15/2
ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC OF THE WORK, NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND	30PM	OPENING TIME 01	BID	2011	12/22/	BID OPENING DATE:
ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM NUMBER		QUANTITY	LINE
THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MA TERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND		HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS	AL OR WRITTEN, W ION PROVIDED FRO	URCE, VERB E INFORMAT	ANY OTHER SO OR ALTERS TH DESCRIBED IN	- 1
(A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND		ER THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE TO	N WORK SPECIFIED ALENDAR DAYS AFT ECEIVED. IN THE RENCE IS REQUIRE PECIFIC DATE EST	ONSTRUCTIO THIN 365 C OCEED IS R TION CONFE L BE THE S	THE C COMPLETED WI NOTICE TO PR PRE-CONSTRUC PROCEED SHAL	
BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR		ANTEE ESTABLISHE N THE ABSENCE OF GUARANTEE TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT BY D BY THE OF THE ACCEPTANC ANCE NOR THE CTOR OF Y MATERIALS, AND NTEE PERIOD SHALL RACTOR UPON NTEE PERIOD, THE O THE CONDITIONS OF THE WORK. WORKMANSHIP OF ELOPS DURING THE	LS AND WORKMANSH JECT TO THE GUAR CTIVE TRADES. I OM OR A SPECIAL OTH AS TO THE MA N ACCEPTANCE OF IDERED GUARANTEE R FROM THE DATE THE FINAL ACCEPT LIEVE THE CONTRA LIGENCE OR FAULT WITHIN THE GUARA ENSE OF THE CONT E ONE-YEAR GUARA IN THE PROJECT T F THE ACCEPTANCE E NEGLIGENCE OR HE WORK THAT DEV	HE MATERIA OR ARE SUB THE RESPE ANTEE CUST HE WORK, B SHALL UPO OR BE CONS OR ONE YEA NEITHER T SHALL RE TY FOR NEG APPEARING AT THE EXP CE. DURING TH ILL MAINTA THE DATE O DUE TO TH N ANY OF T	(A) THE CONTRACT BY CUSTOM OF A TRADE GUAR PROVISION, T WORKMANSHIP, THE CONTRACT CONTRACTOR F OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMEN RESPONSIBILI FOR DEFECTS BE REMEDIED WRITTEN NOTI (B) CONTRACTOR W EXISTING AT ANY FAILURES CONTRACTOR I	

50678046



TITLE

VICE

LIBERTY WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

DEP15658

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

25124

T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3)TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "LYNCH RUN HIGHWALL #6 PHASE II" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 7 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE -05-2012 304-5



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15658

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: **GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-586-3736 *405112416 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-686-3736 1-05-2012



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

DEP15658

9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE			SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
11/15/	2011								
BID OPENING DATE:		12/22/20	11		BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY (JOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		ÁMOUNT
	WR	OR COOR EQUIPM SUCH F STATE SOLICI "STEEL SHAPED FABRIC PROCES SUCH CO HEARTH BESSEM "UNITE AMERIC OR INS UNITED E DIRECT ITING, A	ILING IENT, PROJE OF W TED OPERA I, BA IER OPERA ILING ILING INTER	OR OR CTS, EST ON O DUCT AWN, OR BY A TION SIC R OT ATES D IN , SU TES. F TH RIZE	R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A COVIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6, S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING " MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE	TS OR TO MAT CONTRA CH BI 2001. S ROL ED, CA RLY P TWO O DE BY FURN FORC FISDIC PARTME	OTHER ERIALS F CT WITH DS WERE LED, FOR ST, ROCESSEI R MORE O THE OPE ACE, ESS. ATES OF CONTINE TION OF	OR THE RMED, O, OR OF EN ENTAL THE	
	В.	EXCEED TOTAL HUNDRE GREATE COST IDELIVE	O ONE CONT D DO R F S TH RED RECT	TEN RACT LLAR OR T E VA TO T OR O THA	TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), WE PURPOSES OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR, F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE	T (.1 DUSAND HICHE HIS S PROD DIVI	%) OF THE FIVE VER IS ECTION, UCT AS	THE	
					N THE UNITED STA HERWISE ARE NOT			CIENT	
		,		SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS			ı
SIGNATURE	1/2/	Woren			TELEPHONE	26-37	1:26	DATE / -	05-12
TITLE	Day .	FEIN							TO BE NOTED ABOVE
VICE	PRESIO.	N7 5.	50 67	BOY	6			even ved	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15658**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

PODDE

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Ţ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499



MODZEN

LIBERTY WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15658

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-586-3736 *405112416 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

25124

Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIF	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
11/15/									
BID OPENING DATE.	:	12/22/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	UMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	IF, PR PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IOR TO IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN NDORS	THE ATHE SHAT THE ASS OF BEQUESTHE	AWARD PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFFICEXISTS AF THAT REPORTED TO THE TOOMEST WRITING TOOMEST TOOMS TO THE TOOMS TO	NTRACT UER OF TH BID FOR IS REASO IC PRODU , A REEV R SUCH D	NDER THE ABO E SPENDING U LIKE FOREIG NABLE AND LO CTS, THE SPE ALUATION AND OMESTIC PROD IF THEY ARE	NIT N WER NDING OUCTS.	
	Market Seek Continues of the Continues o	Т 9		CE &	ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCT	ION	
	TO ABI CONSTR (1) T AND A AND SP LIST S	DE BY UCTION HE ARC LIST O ECIFIC HALL B	THE F PROJ HITEC F ALL ATION E FOR	OLLOW ECT A T/ENG PART S FOR WARDE	ING SCHE DDENDA F INEER SH IES THAT THE PRO D TO THE	DULE IN OR STATE ALL PREP HAVE PR JECT. T BUYER I	AGENCIES: ARE THE ADDE OCURED DRAWI HE ADDENDUM N THE STATE	NDUM NGS AND	
	SEND AWHICH (2) TINTERE	THE CO HE BUY STED P IG DATE	OF TH NTRAC ER SH ARTIE	E ADD T IS ALL S S AND Y ADD TEEN	ENDUM TO ISSUED. END THE , IF NEC ENDUM SH (14) DAY	THE STA ADDENDUM ESSARY, OULD BE S PRIOR	EXTEND THE E RECEIVED BY TO THE BID	OR BID	
	2 1 1			SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	Mel.	When	150			304-5	86-3736	DATE	05-2012



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

DEP15658

12

	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:									
UY	NISBET									
04-	EE0_0000									

304-586-3736 *405112416 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAI	Ε	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/15/								
BID OPENING DATE:		12/22/	2011		BID	OP	ENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
)) (BIDDER	LL ADD S AND	ENDA SUBMI	TTED	D BE FORMALLY A TO THE STATE PU ULATIONS THAT A	RCH	ASING DIVISION	
	ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	AL BID UM DOC UM THA	DING UMENT T IS	DOCUM . TH ISSUE	ENT SHALL ALSO E ONLY EXCEPTIO D FOR THE SOLE TIME AND/OR DA	APP N M. PURI	LY TO AN AY BE FOR AN	
	REV. 1	1/96			9			
	EXHIBI	T 10						
					REQUISITION	NO	.: .DEP15658	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT			
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT OF THE F ADE THE NECESSA SPECIFICATION,	RY	REVISIONS TO M	Y
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:					
	NO. 1		./					
	NO. 2	🗸	• •					
	NO. 3		• •					
	NO. 4	• • • • • •	• •					
	NO. 5		• •					
				SEE RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDIT	ONS	
SIGNATURE	Rel	When	5		TELEPHONE		DATE	5-2012
TITLE	PRESIDEN	VI FE	550	678	046			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>EZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15658**

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Ţ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP VIA	F.Ö.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/15/							
BID OPENING DATE:		12/22/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Ŧ	ADDEND VENDOR REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	MUST ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT	MAY B CLEAR ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	E CAU LY UN DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	URE TO CONFIRM TO SE FOR REJECTION DERSTAND THAT AN ASSUMED TO BE METWEEN VENDOR'S L IS NOT BINDING WRITING AND ADDERFICIAL ADDENDUM	OF BIDS. Y VERBAL ADE DURING AN REPRESENTATIV ONLY THE TO THE	IY
		1.00	d.	.W.	nene	SIGNATURE	
	,	15tm - 05			ATING INC.	NI NI	
	REV. 1	AS 1000 AS 1000 GS 1000		• • • • •		BATE	
				NOT	ICE		
	D P B 2	EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ENT O ING D G 15 SHING	F ADM IVISI TON S	UBMITTED TO: INISTRATION ON TREET, EAST 5305-0130		
		VELOPE		HE BI	THIS INFORMATION D MAY NOT BE CON	SIDERED:	OF
SIGNATURE	11	11/		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TTELEPHONE	NDITIONS	IDATE
Lof	NOC 1	/her	er			86-3736	1-05-2012
VILE PRE	SIDGN	FE	5506	780	46	ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15658**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BUYER:---------GN-23-----RFQ. NO.:-------DEP15658-----BID OPENING DATE: ---- 12/22/2011-----BID OPENING |TIME: |---1: |30PM-----PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-586-3789 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: PT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY, WV 25124 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: JOSEPH I WISEMAN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-586-3736 -05-2012 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550678046



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

Ö

DEP15658

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-586-3736

LIBERTY WV 25124

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

*405112416

RT 1 BOX 190

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME CAT. AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15658 ***** TOTAL: ***** SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 304-586-3736 1-05-2012

Lynch Run Highwall #6 Ph II DEP 15658

Contractor's Bid Schedule

Company Nam	E. WISEMAN EXCAVATING	INC
Address: P	T 1 Box 190	/45
	IBERTY, WV 25124	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM					
NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	1000 00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	500 000
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	50000
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	50000
4.1	30	TN	Gravel Driveway Rehabilitation	35-	1.050000
5.0	460	LF	Silt Fence Sediment Control	3 ==	1,38000
5.1	400	LF	12" Straw Wattles Erosion Control	5 🙅	2,000
5.2	25	TN	Stone Construction Entrance	35 -90	8 75 00
6.0	1	LS	Revegetation	LS	1,00000
7.0	180	LF	4' Grouted Riprap Channels (Discharge Channels)	6000	10.80000
7.1	225	LF	6' Grouted Riprap Channels ("A" and "B")	7000	15.75000
7.2	30	LF	18" HDPE Pipe	70 00	2.10000
7.3	1	EA	Splash Pad	500 00	50000
9.1	4	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	8000 00	32,000
9.2	4	EA	Bate Gate Pipe/Seal	8,200 00	32,80000
9.3	140	LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR-35)	. 7000	9,80000
9.4	10	EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 LB Bags)	2500	250 00
11.1	100	LF	4' x 4' Underdrain	55 °	5,500 00
11.2	20	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe	7000	1,40000
2	********				

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	*********	*****			
		****	 X TOTAL		
					119.705

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: WISENAN EXCAVATIVE WC Tax Payer ID No.: 550678 046 Address: PT Box 190 City: LIBERTY, State: WV Zip Code: Z5124 Phone: 304-586-3736 Fax No.: 304-586-3789 E-mail address: Jupo con 120 200 1.00000
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Joseph 1 wisenaw, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do <u>not</u> complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signature VICE PRESIDENT Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at

https://avss.osmre.gov.



Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: WISEMAN EXCAUATIONS INC.

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
NameAddress	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
NameAddress	Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 3:13:14 PM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Entity Selected (249011) Wiseman Excavating Inc

(249011) Wiscanan Excavating Inc	(249011) Wisconan Excavating Inc	(249011) Wiscman Excavating Inc	(249011) Wiseman Excavating Inc	(249011) Wisciman Excavaling Inc	(249011) Wisconn Excavaling Inc	(249011) Wiscman Excavating Inc	Parent Entity
Sharcholder	Secretary	Shardholder	Sharcholder	Vice President	Treasurer	· President	Description
(249012) Bradley I Wisconan	(249014) Sharlene Wisconan	(249014) Sharlene Wiseman	(249013) Joseph I Wiscimm	(249013) Joseph I Wiscinan	(249012) Bradley I Wiseman	(249012) Bradley I Wiseman	Related Entity
60%		20%	20%				% Ownership
1/1/2009	1/1/2009	1/1/2009	1/1/2009	1/1/2009	1/1/2009	1/1/2009	Begin Date End Date

BID BOND

	KNOW	ALL MEN	BY THES	SE PRESENT	rs, Th	at we, the	undersi	gned,	Wi	seman	Ex	xcav	atir	ıg,	Inc	•	
																	any
	_of _	Sioux	Falls	}	SD		a corpor	ation c	organize	d and exi	isting	g under	the la	ws of	the St	tate of _	
SI)	with its	principal c	office in the C	ity of	Sioux	Fal:	1s	, as S	urety, are	e hel	d and f	firmly t	oound	unto t	he State	;
of West	Virginia	, as Oblige	e, in the p	enal sum of	five	e perc	ent ·		(\$	5%			_) for '	the pa	≅ymen	t of whic	h,
well and	truly to	be made,	we jointly	and severally	y bind	ourselves	, our hei	ırs, adı	ministrat	ors, exec	utor	s, succ	essors	s and	assigr	ıs.	
	The Co	andition of	the above	obligation is	euch t	that where	es the F	Princin:	al has si	ibmitted	to th	e Purc	hasinn	Sect	ion of	the	
Danata				in bid or pro									_				
				als for												iiig ioi	
				County						27						ches.	_
	8		<u> </u>	ooune)	,, .	20110110		<u> </u>	mille	Dear		y ur	GIIIC	160	u z c	enes .	-
		-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-10								<u> </u>				4			
	NOWT	HEREFOR	RE.														
		said bid sha	15 N	cted, or										21			
hereto ar agreeme force and	(b) If s nd shall nt creat d effect.	said bid sha furnish an ted by the It is expre	all be acce y other bo acceptancessly unde	epted and the inds and insu- e of said bid erstood and a gation as her	irance , then igreed	required I this obliga that the li	by the bi ation sha	d or p	roposal, ull and v	and shal oid, othe	l in a erwis	all othe e this o	r respe	ects p ion sh	erform hall ren	the nain in fu	الد nt,
way impa	aired or	rety, for th affected by any such e	y any exte	ceived, herelension of the	by stip time w	ulates and vithin whic	d agrees h the Ob	that ti oligee	he obliga may acc	ations of ept such	said bid,	Surety and sa	and it aid Sur	ts bor rety d	nd shal oes he	l be in no reby	D
	IN WIT	NESS WH	EREOF, F	Principal and	Surety	y have her	reunto se	et their	r hands	and seals	s, an	d such	of the	m as	are co	rporation	ns
have cau	ised the	eir corporat	e seals to	be affixed he	ereunt	o and the	se prese	nts to	be signe	ed by the	ir pro	oper of	ficers,	this			
5th	day of	Janua	ry	, 20	<u>11</u> .												
Principal	Сограг	ate Seal							Wi By_	seman		Name Must b	of Prin	eripal) errisident		·	_
									<u> </u>	<u>∍~Pre</u>	sic		itle)				-
Surety C	orporat	e Seal							Wes	tern		<u>rety</u> Name			ny		_
8									pa	WW	VIL.	y ditorn	ev-in [1 1 201	rdl	W.	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF PUTNAM, TO-WIT:
I, Whenen, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC (Company Name)
By: Sold Whenen
Title: VICE PRESIDENT
Date: 1/05/2012
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this the day of
11/10/20/20 2016
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DAWNNA L. CHANDLER 315 SHADY LANE ST. ALBANS, WY 25177 My commission expires October 30, 2016
CURMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE TO INCLUDE THE COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE COMPLY WITH THE PUR SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

REQ No. DEPIS658

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: WISEMAN Authorized Signature: State of WEST VIRGINIA County of PUTNAM day of (Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this My Commission expires AFFIX SEAL HER OFFICIAL SEAL **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DAWNNA L. CHANDLER 315 SHADY LANE ST. ALBANS, WV 25177

My commission expires October 30, 2016



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15658 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

	RINTED 0/2011	IER	MS OF SALE		SHIP	//A	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
ID OPENING DA		01/08/2	012			BID C	PENING TIM	E 01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	MBER	UNIT PRIC	E	AMOUNT
	PROJECT Q&A'S A (3) THE	r to di AS A RE BID BO UG FREE	ED FOR STIBUT SULT C	THE E (1 F TH)THE PRE- E PRE-BII TIONS ANI	RUN HW # BID SIGNETING HEETING	6-PHASE II N-IN SHEET G ON:12/07, AS WELL AS TACHED TO	, (2) /2011, (4)	
	BID OP	ENING D					,		
	FROM: TO:	12/22 01/08			1:30 PM 1:30 PM				
	по отні	ER CHAN	GES.						
			END	OF A	DDENDUM N	10.1	5		
01		J 1	В	9	62-73				
	RECLAMA		RESTOR	ATIO	N OF LAND	OTHE	R PROPERTII	ES	
				ÇÉÉ DÉV	/ERSE SIDE FOR T	EBMS AND CO	NOITIONS		
GNATURE				SEE HE	TENSE SIDE FOR I	TELEPHONE	NUTTONO	DATE	
TLE		FE	IN			1	ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEN

*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
DEP15658

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	RMS OF SAL	E :	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
12/20/	2011							
BID OPENING DATE	: C	1/08/2	2012			BID OF	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	JMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	THIS	IS TH	E END	OF RFQ	DEP1565	58 ***** TOTAL:	1
98								1.5
								1
								* V
								11
						31		p +
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN		T 11014E 011		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting

For DEP 15658

Lynch Run HW # 6 Phase II

The following comments and questions were identified from the Pre-Bid Conference. The answers provided herein take precedence over verbal answers at the PBC should there be any conflict between the two.

This grout specification shall be added to the existing specification and made part of the bidding contract.

7.3.3 Grout to be used in the grouted riprap ditches shall consist of a cubic yard mixture as follows:

Cement - 470 lbs

Fly Ash - 220 lbs

Water - 316 lbs

Air Entrainment 6% +/- 2%

Sand - 2676 lbs

Rheobuild 1000 (as needed to achieve the required slump and strength).

The minimum required compressive strength of the grout shall be 2000 psi @ 28 days. All testing shall be the responsibility of the contractor as part of Section 3 of these specifications. Two sets (4 cylinders) of test cylinders per day shall serve as a minimum.

- Q1. Will this project start this winter?
- A1. No this project will not start before April 1, 2012.
- Q2. Does the building have to come down that is covering one of the portals?
- A2. Yes. The building must come down and the material will remain the property of the landowner.
- Q3. Is there a gas line by the seals above the garden?
- A3. No. It is in the flat area and shown on the site map of the plans. The channel coming from these two bat gates will cross the gas line at one spot.

The Contractor shall have 60 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250.00 per day liquidated damages clause will be in effect after the 60 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

rage	Date: DCC 7, 2011	TELEPHONE & FAX	NUMBERS
SIGN IN SHEET	PLEASE PRINT	Y - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD	MAILING ADDRESS
(LUNC h Rus Mahuy/ # 6 34 II	* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF F	FIBM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME

J.

FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME	MAILING ADDALOS	
Company: GPEN MOURTHY	511 50 th 25	PHONE 304 925 0255
The Man water	chas wo	FREE
	25304	FAX 925-9230
1 1	BY HUBT LANE	PHONE 547310190
Ben:	REAVER W 28813	TOLL FREE
Email Address: DI DLEC ACL-WU. COM		FAX 3042854232
Company: Carrents Redand took	PO BX 13015	PHONE 304-964-1115
Rendi	Sissenully WU 25380	FREE
Address: RCarpen to 3		FAX 964-2770
Company: Breaksboay Inc.	Sutten wer 26621	PHONE 304-765-5137
		FREE
Address: Saffer Wild. 2003	Brack away wir. Com	FAX 3C4-765-5389
Company: BAINESEXC. INC.	(20, Bx13384	PHONE 304-484-1725
Mahrit L. 13Mores	Sissonville WU25360	TREE
Finail Address: BANNESEXC BAOL, COM		FAX 304-984-0074

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION NO. 15658	SIGN IN SHEET	Page 2 of A
Lynch Rus Highwall to Qh II	PLEASE PRINT	Date: Or State
* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBI	POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD	TEI EDHONE & EAX
FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME	MAILING ADDRESS	NUMBERS
Company: EASIE FXCAINTION INC.	P.O. BOX 218	PHONE (254) 372-4378
	KENNA WU	TOLL FREE FREE
Address:	25248	FAX 324 372-4378
COMDANY: JF 41/611 CC	10 JOX 2049	PHONE 304 972 8870
SAMES 1911	Buck progress and	TOLL FREE
Addre	scar 26201	FAX3011772 8897
Company: COWGIRE UP INC	PO BOX 243	PHONE 30 4-738-4897
Rep: DENNIS C ELBON	SIMPSON, WU 26-435	FREE
Email Address: DCE_ cowgine UP @ GBRTHUNK, NET	73	FAX 304-739-4401
Company: ROME SPENCER INC	1-1074, Box 201	PHONE 30x1-364- 8696
Rep: JR SPENCER	Duck, Cul	FREE
Address: RHS	135063	FAX 3C41-364-8376
Company: FR 1 SMR. 110C	Box 1219	PHONE 904- 673- 5982
-	Blue 26C war 24701	TOLL FREE
Addr		FAX 304-323-3037

304 364 5153 PHONE 30-1-763-4573 TOLL PHONE 364 364 515, 7040 PHONE 304-390-3303 PHONE 36-4-6-0255 204-295-5593 TELEPHONE & FAX NUMBERS Page 3 of 4 FAX 3041-763-4591 PHONE 124-765-352 FREE FREE FREE TOLL FREE FREE FAX FAX FAX FAX 2536 company: Collins Building & Contracting Ilk ,3406 Colleg Galess Ad 6a55away WV 26624 Flatureds in 2662 * PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD 9423 Riter Down 2533 MAILING ADDRESS Sand Fook WV 8017 0. 12 15 CHARLES TOM SIGN IN SHEET Po Box 10 PLEASE PRINT 70 130x Email Address: easternarrowehotmail. com Email Address: KMeadows@ MSPI, US Email Address: 10 Ftis daniel a Vahor, com Meadows Stone + Downing Email Address: 190// 1905/1005/100-90//100-ATTOM REQUEST FOR QUOTATION NO. 15658 i Ai Contracting LLC Wanken Meadows IIF FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME Aut Manound Lynch Run Highwall to Gh II Daniel Lattis Company: E ASTERV Bart Collins Email Address: Company: Company: Company: Rep: Rep:

request for quotation no. 15458Lynch Rus Nighmall to Oh II

SIGN IN SHEET

PLEASE PRINT

Page 4 of 4 Date: DCC

TELEPHONE & FAX

NUMBERS

MAILING ADDRESS

* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

304-586-3736 304-586-3789 PHONE 304 462 4363 TOLL FREE FAX 304462 4343 PHONE 307-872-558 PHONE PHONE PHONE TOLL FREE FREE TOLL FREE FAX FAX FAX FAX Summer-Swill Wr. 26651 1184 THUNER WILL RD THINER W 26137 LIBERTY, いい 25124 10 Scare Highway DT 1 (Sox 190 Email Address: faunkamen Offacation com Company: WISEMAN EXCAUATING INC Email Address: juspocatalogolicem Company: HWES PACKHOE SERVICE FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME Company: Muddle ty Tracky Company Email Address: DP 50 Win fire Com. FRANK HONES Rep: JOE WISEMAN Junio Biles Email Address: Email Address: Company: Company: Rep: Rep: Rep:



LIBERTY WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15658 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

	MAN ALL II THE STREET STREET STREET
*405112416	304-586-3736
WISEMAN EXCAVA	TING INC
RT 1 BOX 190	

25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/21/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01/05/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** ADDENDUM NO.2 BID OPENING DATE CHANGE AS NOTED BELOW FROM: 01/08/2012 AT 1 30PM TO: 01/05/2012 AT 1 30PM NO OTHER CHANGES. END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2 d001 ĴΒ 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF RFO DEP15658 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE **TELEPHONE** DATE TITLE FFIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE